Town Clerk's Office | Town of Brookfield 645 N. Janacek Road | Brookfield, WI 53045 Phone: (262)796-3788 | Fax: (262)796-0339



MEETING NOTICE TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN

The Town Board of the Town of Brookfield will hold its regular semi-monthly meeting of <u>Utility District No. 1</u>, <u>Sanitary District No. 4</u> and <u>General Town Business</u> on <u>Tuesday, AUGUST 16, 2022 at 7:00pm</u> in the Erich Gnant meeting room of the Town of Brookfield Municipal Building, located at 645 North Janacek Road, Brookfield, Wisconsin.

AGENDA:

- 1) Call to Order.
- 2) Meeting Notices.
- 3) Approval of Agenda.
- 4) Approval of Minutes.
- 5) Citizen comments: Three-minute limit.
- 6) Old Business: None.
- 7) New Business:
 - a. Discover Brookfield Quarterly Update
 - b. Presentation of the New Town Website
 - c. Discussion and Possible Action Regarding Wray Park Improvements
 - d. Discussion regarding the HUD Mandated Review and Possible Action of the Waukesha County/Town of Brookfield Cooperation Agreement
- 8) Approval of Vouchers and Checks.
- 9) Communications and Announcements.
- 10) Adjournment.

Posted this 11th day of August, 2022 Georgia Balcerowski Interim Town Clerk